

Donald William Shaw Commander in Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

3914 Larchmont Street Flint, Michigan 48532 p31713@aol.com



General Order #19 Series 2018-2019 10 August 2019

The Commander in Chief, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, takes great pleasure in presenting the Dr. Mary Edwards Walker Award to Sister Denise Oman, PNP, Department of Wisconsin Auxiliary to the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War.

Sister Oman reminds me very much of the woman for whom this award is named. Like Dr. Walker, she has skills that she brings to bear in what she does. She uses those skills so as to benefit those around her. She is tough when she needs to be but gentle and accommodating when the situation calls for that approach. At all times she strives to be fair in what she does. These qualities serve her well. This year has been one of healing between the ASUVCW and the SUVCW. That is due in no small part to Sister Oman's activities and her approach to relations between our groups.

This award was presented to Sister Oman at the Banquet following the National Encampments of both the ASUVCW and the SUVCW. Rightfully, it occurred in full sight of members of both of our Orders. It is well deserved.

Ordered this 10th Day of August, 2019

Donald W. Shaw Donald W. Shaw Commander in Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attested:

Jonathan C. Davís

Jonathan C. Davis National Secretary Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War